Enclosed 48 Soft Starts
Advanced performance
in a packaged starter
Enclosed 48 Soft Starters provide industry-leading performance in a
packaged soft starter solution. Available as a pre-engineered and “build-to-
order” product, Enclosed 48 Soft Starters can be configured based upon
exact specifications to optimize the unit for specific application
requirements up to 600  HP.

E – 200 400 500
E 200 250 500 600
Catalog Number Identification
Selection
Combination Device
8638 = Fusible Device
8639 = Circuit Breaker
Factory Modifications (MODS)
C06 = Hand-Off-Auto selector switch
A07 = Run (Red) and Off (Green) lights
Soft Start Device
48U = Enclosed 48 Soft Starter
Power Circuit Type
N = Non-reversing with isolation contactor
R = Reversing with isolation contactor
S = Shunt trip coil
R = 200 HP
S = 250 HP
T = 300 HP
U = 350 HP
W = 400 HP
X = 500 HP
Z = 600 HP Enclosure Environment Rating
G = Type 1
A = Type 12
H = Type 3R
Voltage Code (utilization)
2 = 208V, 60 Hz
3 = 230V, 60 Hz
4 = 460V, 60 Hz
5 = 575V, 60 Hz
Horse Power Rating
A = 3 HP
B = 5 HP
C = 7.5 HP
D = 10 HP
E = 15 HP
F = 20 HP
G = 25 HP
H = 30 HP
J = 40 HP
K = 50 HP
L = 60 HP
M = 75 HP
N = 100 HP
P = 125 HP
Q = 150 HP
Class Type Modifications
8639 C06, A07-etc.48U K A 4 N